SSR-1

A simple resolution to	o thank Heather Lueschke,	, Joe Schotzko, The	American Legion	Post 142, and
Minnesota Boys State	e Staff.			

IN THE SENATE OF THE AMERICAN LEGION BOYS NATION

Mr. Bigalk of Minnesota submitted the following resolution;

SIMPLE RES

A simple resolution to thank Heather Lueschke, Joe Schotzko, The American Legion Post 142, and Minnesota Boys State Staff.

WHEREAS,

Senator Bigalk of Minnesota wishes to formally thank all of the names and organizations listed below for encouraging him and guiding him to where he gone to this summer.

WHEREAS,

Senator Bigalk would like to thank Heather Lueschke, Joe Schotzko, The American Legion Post 142, and Minnesota Boys State Staff.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,

That the 2023 Senate of the American Legion Boys Nation and the Undersigned thanks Heather Lueschke, Joe Schotzko, The American Legion Post 142, and Minnesota Boys State Staff.

Author:

Mr. Jacob Bigalk of Minnesota

Co-Sponsors:

Mr. Michael Bryant of Michigan

Mr. Andrew Puthumana of Missouri

Mr. Jimmil Taylor of Mississippi

Mr. Davarius Wade of Minnesota

Mr. Jack McCormick of Maine